
COUNTY OF GILLESPIE
Dana Smith
County Treasurer

Gillespie Cou nty Courthouse

101 West Maln Street,  Unlt #S
Room 106

Office 830-997-65ZI
Fax 830-990-2307

FREDEf`ICKSBURG, TEXAS

78624-3700

AFFI DAVIT -APRI I 2023

I,  Dana Smith, Treasurer,  in and for the County of Gillespie, State of Texas,  hereby submit the attached report of
investment transactions for all  invested funds held by Gillespie County Treasurer for the month ending April 30,
2023 and  I certify that these investments are in compliance with the local  investment policy and the Public Funds
Investment Act.

Dana Smith, Gillespie County Treasurer

Total Investment Pools
Total  Collateralized  CDs

Total  Brokei.ed  CDs

$   4,908,471.20
$    1,254,233.36
$    3,458,000.00

Total collateralized sweep Accounts                 $ 45,087,322.00

Total Invested  Funds                                                   $ 54,708,026.56

Presented, examined, and accepted  at the regular term of Commissioners' Court on this the 22nd day of May,
2023.

Don Weinheimer, Commissioner,  Pct.4

Lindsey Brown, County Clerk
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My Pooled Cash Report
Gillespie  County,  TX
For the  Period  Ending  4/30/2023

ACCOUNT #                        ACCOUNT NAME
BEGINNING               CURRENT                  CuRRENT

BALANCE                  ACTIVITY                   BALANCE

CASH  IN  BANK

Cash in Bank

99.100.1101                                     GENERAL INVESTMENT SWEEP

99 .100.1106

99.100.1107

99.100.1108

99.1001111

99.100.1116

99.100.1118

99 .100 .1121

99.100.1122

99100.1124

99.100.1125

99.100.1126

99.100.1127

99.100,1128

TOTAL: Cash ln Bank

TOTAL CASH  IN  BANK

TEXPOOL

TXCLASS

CD-0154 SSB&T

CD-0055 SSB&T

CD-4948 TRB

CD-4860 TRB

FNC-BROKERED CDS

MBS-BROKERED  CDS

CD-1921 SSB&T

CD-2077 SSB&T

CD-2085  SSB&T

CD-2127 SSB&T

CD-2275 SSB&T

45,298,444.97               ( 1,645,203.89)                43,653, 241.08
3,258,227.02                          12,850.11                   3,271,077.13
1,611,715.20                            6,692.30                   1,618,407.50

a.00                                     0.00                                     0.00
315,519.92                                 133.99                       315,653.91
153,305.54                                 131.51                        153,437.05

0.00                                     0.00                                     0.00
980,000.00                                    0. 00                      980,000.00

2,478,000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00                  2,478,000.00
0.00                                      0.00
0.00                                      0.00
0.00                                      0.00

419,024.13                                 213.53                       419,237.66
365,392.69

54,879,629.47

54,879,629.47

512.05

(1,624,670.40)

(1,624,670.40)

365,904.74

53,254,959.07

53,254,959.07
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ACCOUNT  #                        ACCOUNT  NAME                                                                     BALANCE                  ACTIVITY                  BALANCE
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